NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that a General Election will be held in the County of Amador, State of California, on the 6th day of November, 2012, for the following offices:

AMADOR COUNTY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Trustee Area 4 - (Former Ore Madre District) Trustee Area 5 - (Former Ore Madre District) (Trustee area boundaries are coterminous with the adopted county supervisorial districts.) AMADOR CITY City Council (3) City Treasurer **CITY OF IONE** City Council (2) City Clerk City Treasurer **CITY OF JACKSON** City Council (3) City Clerk/Treasurer **CITY OF PLYMOUTH** City Council (3) City Clerk City Treasurer **CITY OF SUTTER CREEK** City Council (3) AMADOR WATER AGENCY Director, District 2 Director, District 3 **VOLCANO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT** Director (3)

Declaration of Candidacy and Nomination Papers may be obtained July 16 through August 10, 2012. Official nomination papers for eligible candidates to file for any of the elective offices may be obtained from either the City Clerk, the Volcano CSD, or the Elections Office (223-6465). If an incumbent fails to file his or her nomination papers by 5:00 P.M. on August 10, 2012 there will be a 5-day extension allowed for all persons other than the incumbent to file for such office. The extension deadline is August 15, 2012 at 5:00 P.M.

Sheldon D. Johnson County Clerk/Registrar of Voters

Publish: July 13, 2012